January 28, 2013

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members

present.

Fifth Day

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the January 21, 2013 board

minutes.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the Title VI Nondiscrimination

Agreement between the lowa Department of Transportation and Worth County and appointed

Rich Brumm Title VI Coordinator.

The following claims were approved:

Alliant Energy

B & J Water Conditioning Inc
Barco Municipal Products
Barnes Distribution Group Inc
Beenken, Richard

Black Hills Energy

Bp

Butler, Shana

Centurylink

Cerro Gordo Co Sheriff
Crysteel Truck Equipment
Dave Syverson Inc

Dell Marketing L P

Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co
Floyd County Sheriff

Francis Lauer Youth Svcs
Freeborn County Sheriff
Hancock Co Sheriff

Hanson, Jacob

Heiken, David

Hogan-Hansen Cpa's

Hotsy Equipment

la County Recorders Assn

la Dept Of Natural Resources
la Dept Of Public Safety

la Dept Of Transportation

la Secretary Of State
Interstate Motor Trucks

Isac

Isac Group Health

Isaca

J & J Machining Welding & Fabr
Joe's Collision & Performance
Johnson, Teresa

Kossuth County Sheriff

Service-Vaf
Supplies-Gsr
Supplies-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Fuel-Eng
Mileage-Phd
Service-Eng
Service-Csr
Parts-Eng
Parts-Eng
Equip-Dap
Supplies-Shf
Service-Csr
Service-Juj
Service-Aty
Service-Csr
Edu-Trs
Parts-Eng
Service-Ndp
Service-Eng
Dues-Rec
Permits-San
Service-Shf
Supplies-Eng
Service-Shf
Parts-Eng
Edu-Rec

Health Ins Prem

Edu-Aud
Service-Eng
Service-Shf
Mileage-Phd
Service-Csr

3,225.35
67.50
775.20
182.16
450.00
874.54
61.67
16.45
988.01
17.00
118.37
338.22
687.00
26.95
18.50
839.70
65.00
69.40
179.55
128.79
1,975.00
256.10
200.00
175.00
1,623.00
616.00
30.00
18.14
520.00
49,785.00
100.00
242.33
36.25
105.00
32.00



Kramer, Noelle

Larson Contracting Central
Legislative Services Agency
Lexisnexis

Low, Richard R

Mail Services Llc

Mason City Business Systems
Mason City Fire And Rescue
Medline Industries Inc.
Midwest Wheel Companies
Mueller, Dean A

Myli, Diane

Napa Auto Parts

Niacog

Northwood True Value
Northwood Welding Inc
Northwoods State Bank
Paetec

Peopleservice, Inc

Pfi

Pinnacle Quality Insight
Pollard

Prazak, Edie

Pritchard's Of Northwood Inc
Pronto Market Of Manly
Quill Corporation

Rohne, Joel

Scott Van Keppel Llc
Staples Credit Plan

Tcm Inc

Terry's Forklift & Hydraulic
Treasurer State Of lowa
Truax Company Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc

U S Postal Service

Us Cellular

Ver Helst Snyder Drug
Verizon Wireless

Visa

Waste Management
Webster County Sheriff
Winnebago Co Sheriff
Winn-Worth Betco

Worth County

Worth County Secondary
Worth County Sheriff
Ziegler Inc

Mileage-Phd
Project-Ndp
Supplies-Csr
Service-Aty
Fuel-Asr
Service-Trs
Service-Trs
Service-Mex
Supplies-Phd
Supplies-Eng
Exp-Con
Mileage-Phd
Parts-Eng
Service-Tra
Supplies-Rec
Supplies-Con
Supplies-Trs
Service-Eng
Service-San
Service-Csr
Service-Phd
Service-Gsr
Mileage-Phd
Service-Asr
Fuel-Eng
Supplies-Phd
Exp-1t/Gis
Parts-Eng
Supplies-Tra
Parts-Eng
Service-Eng
Fees-Eng
Supplies-Con
Fees-Dap
Postage-Rec
Service-Asr
Supplies-Eng
Service-Vaf
Exp-Con
Service-Sdp
Service-Csr
Service-Csr
Qtr Pymt-Org
Health Ins Prem
Fuel-Phd
Service-Csr
Service-Eng
GRAND TOTAL

52.00
105,508.90
100.00
134.00
89.30
225.10
212.07
300.00
200.49
191.54
1,507.00
11.15
228.53
1,928.66
4.99
6.20
46.78
15.23
13,875.00
138.00
150.00
40.00
29.00
28.95
259.54
603.98
217.24
276.92
269.85
421.50
140.49
40.00
752.64
7,744.00
244.00
199.57
142.14
394.35
1,963.03
3,449.24
56.50
49.65
12,250.00
1,136.00
6,716.34
49.00
4,048.29
231,290.34



The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., February 4, 2013.

Auditor Chairperson



