January 28, 2013 Fifth Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the January 21, 2013 board minutes.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the Title VI Nondiscrimination Agreement between the Iowa Department of Transportation and Worth County and appointed Rich Brumm Title VI Coordinator.

The following claims were approved:		
Alliant Energy	Service-Vaf	3,225.35
B & J Water Conditioning Inc	Supplies-Gsr	67.50
Barco Municipal Products	Supplies-Eng	775.20
Barnes Distribution Group Inc	Supplies-Eng	182.16
Beenken, Richard	Service-Eng	450.00
Black Hills Energy	Service-Eng	874.54
Вр	Fuel-Eng	61.67
Butler, Shana	Mileage-Phd	16.45
Centurylink	Service-Eng	988.01
Cerro Gordo Co Sheriff	Service-Csr	17.00
Crysteel Truck Equipment	Parts-Eng	118.37
Dave Syverson Inc	Parts-Eng	338.22
Dell Marketing L P	Equip-Dap	687.00
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co	Supplies-Shf	26.95
Floyd County Sheriff	Service-Csr	18.50
Francis Lauer Youth Svcs	Service-Juj	839.70
Freeborn County Sheriff	Service-Aty	65.00
Hancock Co Sheriff	Service-Csr	69.40
Hanson, Jacob	Edu-Trs	179.55
Heiken, David	Parts-Eng	128.79
Hogan-Hansen Cpa's	Service-Ndp	1,975.00
Hotsy Equipment	Service-Eng	256.10
Ia County Recorders Assn	Dues-Rec	200.00
Ia Dept Of Natural Resources	Permits-San	175.00
Ia Dept Of Public Safety	Service-Shf	1,623.00
Ia Dept Of Transportation	Supplies-Eng	616.00
Ia Secretary Of State	Service-Shf	30.00
Interstate Motor Trucks	Parts-Eng	18.14
Isac	Edu-Rec	520.00
Isac Group Health	Health Ins Prem	49,785.00
Isaca	Edu-Aud	100.00
J & J Machining Welding & Fabr	Service-Eng	242.33
Joe's Collision & Performance	Service-Shf	36.25
Johnson, Teresa	Mileage-Phd	105.00
Kossuth County Sheriff	Service-Csr	32.00

Kramer, Noelle	Mileage-Phd	52.00
Larson Contracting Central	Project-Ndp	105,508.90
Legislative Services Agency	Supplies-Csr	100.00
Lexisnexis	Service-Aty	134.00
Low, Richard R	Fuel-Asr	89.30
Mail Services Llc	Service-Trs	225.10
Mason City Business Systems	Service-Trs	212.07
Mason City Fire And Rescue	Service-Mex	300.00
Medline Industries Inc.	Supplies-Phd	200.49
Midwest Wheel Companies	Supplies-Eng	191.54
Mueller, Dean A	Exp-Con	1,507.00
Myli, Diane	Mileage-Phd	11.15
Napa Auto Parts	Parts-Eng	228.53
Niacog	Service-Tra	1,928.66
Northwood True Value	Supplies-Rec	4.99
Northwood Welding Inc	Supplies-Con	6.20
Northwoods State Bank	Supplies-Trs	46.78
Paetec	Service-Eng	15.23
Peopleservice, Inc	Service-San	13,875.00
Pfi	Service-Csr	138.00
Pinnacle Quality Insight	Service-Phd	150.00
Pollard	Service-Gsr	40.00
Prazak, Edie	Mileage-Phd	29.00
Pritchard's Of Northwood Inc	Service-Asr	28.95
Pronto Market Of Manly	Fuel-Eng	259.54
Quill Corporation	Supplies-Phd	603.98
Rohne, Joel	Exp-It/Gis	217.24
Scott Van Keppel Llc	Parts-Eng	276.92
Staples Credit Plan	Supplies-Tra	269.85
Tem Inc	Parts-Eng	421.50
Terry's Forklift & Hydraulic	Service-Eng	140.49
Treasurer State Of Iowa	Fees-Eng	40.00
Truax Company Inc	Supplies-Con	752.64
Tyler Technologies Inc	Fees-Dap	7,744.00
U S Postal Service	Postage-Rec	244.00
Us Cellular	Service-Asr	199.57
Ver Helst Snyder Drug	Supplies-Eng	142.14
Verizon Wireless	Service-Vaf	394.35
Visa	Exp-Con	1,963.03
Waste Management	Service-Sdp	3,449.24
Webster County Sheriff	Service-Csr	56.50
Winnebago Co Sheriff	Service-Csr	49.65
Winn-Worth Betco	Qtr Pymt-Org	12,250.00
Worth County	Health Ins Prem	1,136.00
Worth County Secondary	Fuel-Phd	6,716.34
Worth County Sheriff	Service-Csr	49.00
Ziegler Inc	Service-Eng	4,048.29
	GRAND TOTAL	231,290.34

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., February 4, 2013.		
Auditor	Chairperson	
Auditor	Chairperson	